## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

·	
Resolution No. 19- :	
Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to	)
amend the FY 2018-19 County Service Area	)
66-Oak Tree Views (formerly known as Las	)
Lomas and Monterra Ranch) Adopted	)
Budget, Fund 087, Appropriation Unit	)
RMA083, to increase appropriations by	)
\$9,535, financed by Fund 087, Unassigned	)
Fund Balance, Account 3101 (4/5 <sup>th</sup> vote	)
required)	)
	Annual County Service Area Report to the
Board of Supervisors, an annual assessment incre	
County Service Area 66-Oak Tree Views (CSA 6) Hearing scheduled for June 25, 2019; and	bo) with the Proposition 218 Public Protests
outreach and administrative tasks in preparing fo	
have been considerable and a budget appropriation increase tasks and to conduct annual open space	
WHEDEAS this Project meets County of	f Montaray Stratagic Initiatives related to
Health & Human Services, Public Safety and Ad management encourages the community to be ac reduces the risk of wildfire, and an assessment in routine maintenance, to extend the performance I nominal reserve to ensure the financial sustainab	tive outdoors, decreases the fuel source and crease would provide for an appropriate level of ife of County infrastructure, and build a
NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey Co	unty Board of Supervisors, acting on behalf of
CSA 66, hereby resolves to approve the followin	•
Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to an	nend the FY 2018-19 County Service Area 66-
Oak Tree Views (formerly known as Las Lomas	
087, Appropriation Unit RMA083, to increase ap	1 1
Unassigned Fund Balance, Account 3101 (4/5th	vote required).
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion	of Supervisor, seconded
by Supervisor and carried t	his 18th day of June 2019, by the following vote,
to wit:	

AYES:

NOES:	
ABSENT:	
California, hereby certify the	he Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of hat the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board and entered in the minutes thereof Minute Book for the meeting
Dated: File ID:	Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
	By